
2022 2021 %Chg 2022 2021 %Chg
14,584 13,304 9.6% 54,650 48,422 12.9%

292 139 110.1% 1,004 964 4.1%
1,175 1,376 -14.6% 4,599 4,430 3.8%

12,216 13,832 -11.7% 41,639 40,394 3.1%
8,103 9,827 -17.5% 33,233 34,004 -2.3%

34,903 36,963 -5.6% 129,522 122,820 5.5%

12,334 10,760 14.6% 45,196 39,458 14.5%
2,106 2,172 -3.0% 8,654 8,490 1.9%

0 0 0 0 0.0%
6,730 4,540 48.2% 24,716 15,372 60.8%

344 350 -1.7% 1,384 1,150 20.3%
3,154 3,698 -14.7% 10,442 14,446 -27.7%

11,970 10,702 11.8% 43,806 39,220 11.7%
364 58 527.6% 1,390 238 484.0%

1,228,601 796,163 54.3% 4,146,992 2,276,247 82.2%
0 0 0 0 0.0%

966,137 553,382 74.6% 3,276,104 1,555,158 110.7%
61,253 52,785 16.0% 217,051 144,702 50.0%

201,211 189,996 5.9% 653,837 576,387 13.4%
612,284 401,713 52.4% 2,069,375 1,140,719 81.4%
616,317 394,450 56.2% 2,077,617 1,135,528 83.0%

1,198,440 790,485 51.6% 4,030,363 2,253,095 78.9%
Total Enplaned Passengers 597,641 399,200 49.7% 2,011,808 1,131,048 77.9%
Total Deplaned Passengers 600,799 391,285 53.5% 2,018,555 1,122,047 79.9%

30,161 5,678 431.2% 116,629 23,152 403.8%
Total Enplaned Passengers 14,643 2,513 482.7% 57,567 9,671 495.3%
Total Deplaned Passengers 15,518 3,165 390.3% 59,062 13,481 338.1%

25,295 26,436 -4.3% 103,950 98,236 5.8%
11,672 13,498 -13.5% 47,181 46,143 2.2%
13,623 12,938 5.3% 56,769 52,093 9.0%

24,709 26,405 -6.4% 101,975 96,555 5.6%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 11,162 13,484 -17.2% 45,329 44,542 1.8%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 13,547 12,921 4.8% 56,646 52,013 8.9%

586 31 1790.3% 1,975 1,681 17.5%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 510 14 3542.9% 1,852 1,601 15.7%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 76 17 347.1% 123 80 53.8%

1,433 2,000 -28.3% 5,422 4,897 10.7%
589 827 -28.8% 2,367 2,002 18.2%
844 1,173 -28.0% 3,055 2,895 5.5%

                                                                
* Reported by FAA
** Reported by the airlines
# Columns may not add due to rounding
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PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
Airline Detail Report
April, 2022

Flights
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
UPS 0 0 1,056,643 1,111,860 7,670,259 5,851,966 153
ABX 0 0 0 0 47,514 36,869 1
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 0 0 3,145,184 4,351,653 79
Airpac 0 0 0 0 31,398 44,608 45
Ameriflight 0 0 0 0 343,734 443,763 271
Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 5,304,965 3,114,361 86
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 2,445 989,901 9
Empire 0 0 0 0 287,389 314,531 210
FedEx 0 0 0 0 10,281,333 8,650,185 149
Kalitta Air 0 0 0 0 1,089,956 695,885 20
Sun Country - Cargo 0 0 0 0 902,072 383,339 30
Cargo Subtotal 0 0 1,056,643 1,111,860 29,106,249 24,877,061 1,053

Passenger
Alaska Airlines 223,676 222,170 72,764 40,097 301,771 324,210 1,565
Allegiant Air, Inc. 1,892 2,082 0 0 0 0 17
American Airlines 37,772 36,698 153,098 8,803 31,156 21,468 291
Delta Air Lines 73,951 74,401 290,967 72,889 61,759 150,109 479
Frontier Airlines 5,833 5,748 0 0 0 0 37
Hawaiian Airlines 13,189 12,848 21 3,200 151,086 25,295 60
Horizon Air 55,535 54,921 1,037 720 21,196 23,146 907
Jazz Air, LP 4,201 4,500 0 0 0 0 90
JetBlue Airways 4,664 5,017 0 0 0 0 36
SkyWest Airlines 32,821 32,802 0 2,400 18,757 6,354 508
Southwest Airlines 69,857 67,847 0 0 236,053 244,120 504
Spirit Airlines Inc. 11,704 11,931 0 0 0 0 75
Sun Country Airlines 890 679 0 82 0 0 6
United Airlines 75,611 76,537 289,158 61,067 106,021 58,695 498
Volaris 4,121 3,496 0 0 0 0 28
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 600 607 0 0 0 0 13
Passenger Subtotal 616,317 612,284 807,045 189,258 927,799 853,397 5,114
PDX Total 616,317 612,284 1,863,688 1,301,118 30,034,048 25,730,458 6,167
                                                                
Mail and Freight figures are in pounds.

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report
April, 2022

Carrier Apr 22 Apr 21 %Chg Apr 22 Apr 21 %Chg Apr 22 Apr 21 Apr 22 Apr 21
Alaska Airlines 445,846 217,214 105.3% 1,520,353 558,970 172.0% 36.3% 27.3% 3,130 1,902
Allegiant Air, Inc. 3,974 302 1215.9% 7,634 302 2427.8% 0.3% 0.0% 34 10
American Airlines 74,470 66,853 11.4% 247,922 202,308 22.5% 6.1% 8.4% 582 466
Delta Air Lines 148,352 64,707 129.3% 510,904 202,597 152.2% 12.1% 8.1% 958 660
Frontier Airlines 11,581 15,348 -24.5% 43,408 42,455 2.2% 0.9% 1.9% 74 100
Hawaiian Airlines 26,037 17,511 48.7% 86,312 50,732 70.1% 2.1% 2.2% 120 120
Horizon Air 110,456 119,353 -7.5% 392,589 350,566 12.0% 9.0% 15.0% 1,814 2,286
Jazz Air, LP 8,701 0 21,811 575 3693.2% 0.7% 0.0% 180 0
JetBlue Airways 9,681 3,620 167.4% 27,760 5,538 401.3% 0.8% 0.5% 72 36
SkyWest Airlines 65,623 65,660 -0.1% 199,454 217,922 -8.5% 5.3% 8.2% 1,016 1,356
Southwest Airlines 137,704 125,082 10.1% 482,621 354,955 36.0% 11.2% 15.7% 1,008 942
Spirit Airlines Inc. 23,635 19,926 18.6% 87,331 51,515 69.5% 1.9% 2.5% 150 130
Sun Country Airlines 1,569 1,061 47.9% 2,150 1,484 44.9% 0.1% 0.1% 12 10
United Airlines 152,148 73,890 105.9% 486,954 213,793 127.8% 12.4% 9.3% 996 526
Volaris 7,617 5,636 35.1% 27,350 22,535 21.4% 0.6% 0.7% 56 44
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 1,207 0 2,439 0 0.1% 0.0% 26 0
PDX Total 1,228,601 796,163 54.3% 4,146,992 2,276,247 82.2% 100.0% 100.0% 10,228 8,588

Charter 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Major 966,137 553,382 74.6% 3,276,104 1,555,158 110.7% 78.6% 69.5% 6,730 4,540
National 61,253 52,785 16.0% 217,051 144,702 50.0% 5.0% 6.6% 344 350
Regional 201,211 189,996 5.9% 653,837 576,387 13.4% 16.4% 23.9% 3,154 3,698
                                                               

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights



Freight Traffic Report
April, 2022

Carrier Apr 22 Apr 21 %Chg Apr 22 Apr 21 %Chg Apr 22 Apr 21 Apr 22 Apr 21
Cargo

ABX 39 794 -95.1% 1,845 2,868 -35.7% 0.2% 3.0% 2 44
Air Transport International-Carrier 3,401 1,591 113.8% 17,567 2,219 691.7% 13.4% 6.0% 158 72
Airpac 34 50 -32.0% 140 131 6.9% 0.1% 0.2% 90 96
Ameriflight 357 439 -18.7% 1,358 1,519 -10.6% 1.4% 1.7% 542 556
Atlas Air, Inc 3,819 4,944 -22.8% 15,085 15,527 -2.8% 15.1% 18.7% 172 110
Cathay Pacific Airways 450 0 1,567 1,403 11.7% 1.8% 0.0% 18 12
Empire 273 367 -25.6% 1,103 1,446 -23.7% 1.1% 1.4% 420 448
FedEx 8,587 9,764 -12.1% 33,616 38,138 -11.9% 33.9% 36.9% 298 290
Kalitta Air 810 98 726.5% 1,505 397 279.1% 3.2% 0.4% 40 8
Southern Air 0 0 0 3,341 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Sun Country - Cargo 583 778 -25.1% 2,196 2,602 -15.6% 2.3% 2.9% 60 118
UPS 6,133 6,883 -10.9% 25,116 25,982 -3.3% 24.2% 26.0% 306 410
Western 0 4 -100.0% 0 4 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 8

Major
Alaska Airlines 284 188 51.1% 958 566 69.3% 1.1% 0.7% 3,130 1,902
American Airlines 24 12 59 70 -15.7% 0.1% 0.0% 582 466
Delta Air Lines 96 104 -7.7% 396 379 4.5% 0.4% 0.4% 958 660
Southwest Airlines 218 329 -33.7% 844 1,143 -26.2% 0.9% 1.2% 1,008 942
United Airlines 75 40 87.5% 280 154 81.8% 0.3% 0.2% 996 526

National
Hawaiian Airlines 80 28 185.7% 223 116 92.2% 0.3% 0.1% 120 120

Regional
Horizon Air 20 0 72 133 -45.9% 0.1% 0.0% 1,814 2,286
SkyWest Airlines 12 23 -47.8% 20 98 -79.6% 0.0% 0.1% 1,016 1,356
PDX Total * 25,295 26,436 -4.3% 103,950 98,236 5.8% 100.0% 100.0% 11,730 10,430

Cargo 24,486 25,712 -4.8% 101,098 95,577 5.8% 96.8% 97.3% 2,106 2,172
Major 697 673 3.6% 2,537 2,312 9.7% 2.8% 2.5% 6,674 4,496
National 80 28 185.7% 223 116 92.2% 0.3% 0.1% 120 120
Regional 32 23 39.1% 92 231 -60.2% 0.1% 0.1% 2,830 3,642

DHL is operated by Capital Cargo International Airlines.
                                                               
Freight figures are in metric tons.

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights



Mail Traffic Report
April, 2022

Carrier Apr 22 Apr 21 %Chg Apr 22 Apr 21 %Chg Apr 22 Apr 21 Apr 22 Apr 21
Cargo

ABX 0 794 -100.0% 0 794 -100.0% 0.0% 39.7% 0 0
Airpac 0 0 0 39 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
UPS 983 609 61.4% 3,753 1,886 99.0% 68.6% 30.4% 306 410

Major
Alaska Airlines 51 107 -52.3% 209 342 -38.9% 3.6% 5.3% 3,130 1,902
American Airlines 73 144 -49.3% 211 457 -53.8% 5.1% 7.2% 582 466
Delta Air Lines 165 170 -2.9% 585 734 -20.3% 11.5% 8.5% 958 660
United Airlines 159 130 22.3% 640 516 24.0% 11.1% 6.5% 996 526

National
Hawaiian Airlines 1 5 -80.0% 6 16 -62.5% 0.1% 0.3% 120 120

Regional
Horizon Air 0 33 -100.0% 9 74 -87.8% 0.0% 1.7% 1,814 2,286
SkyWest Airlines 1 6 -83.3% 9 23 -60.9% 0.1% 0.3% 1,016 1,356
Sun Country Airlines 0 2 -50.0% 0 2 -100.0% 0.0% 0.1% 12 10
PDX Total * 1,433 2,000 -28.3% 5,422 4,897 10.7% 100.0% 100.0% 8,934 7,736

Cargo 983 1,403 -29.9% 3,753 2,733 37.3% 68.6% 70.2% 306 410
Major 448 551 -18.7% 1,645 2,049 -19.7% 31.3% 27.6% 5,666 3,554
National 1 5 -80.0% 6 16 -62.5% 0.1% 0.3% 120 120
Regional 1 41 -97.6% 18 99 -81.8% 0.1% 2.1% 2,842 3,652

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights
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